the Minister for Education and Skills under long term lease agreements but are 
controlled/managed by boards of management.  

1.2(iii) Nine (9) model schools, owned/leased by the State, are controlled/managed by boards of 
management.  

1.3 The total number of national schools in operation on 31 December 2017 was three thousand 
two hundred and forty-six (3,246). With the exception of 1.2(i) to 1.2(iii) above, the majority 
of these schools are denominational and are owned by the relevant diocesan authority. 

1.4 Following the enactment of the Children's Act 2001, the only outstanding matter relating to 
one children detention centre is the notification to the Property Registration Authority by the

[...]

Minister for Education and Skills.   

2.2(i) Fourteen (14) comprehensive schools, seventy-eight (78) community schools and sixteen 
(16) secondary schools owned by the Minister for Education and Skills are 
controlled/managed by boards of management.       

2.2(ii) Two hundred and forty-four (244) post primary schools are vested in Education and Training 
Boards under the Education and Training Board Act, 2013.  

2.2(iii) Three hundred and sixty-two (362) secondary schools are privately owned. 

2.4 Prepayments    

at 31 December 2017  2016 

€000  €000 

Advance to Waterford Institute of Technology 9,031  9,934 

Advance to Bus Éireann – school transporta 7,493  8,206 

Rental of Temporary School Accommodation 1,424  2,729